From,

Ashok Kumar Additional District & Sessions Judge/ Special Judge (Gangster Act), Mainpuri.

To,

Respected Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

Through:

Respected District and Session Judge, Dist.- Mainpuri.

Subject: Submission of Property Statement

Respected Sir,

Most humbly and respectfully, I am submitting my property statement online after withdrawing previsouly submitted property statement as the same was objected due to error in date of saving bank account balance as on the date of my joining. My wife is working in the field of Patent Law and deals with different companies and patents offices in Singapore, China and Canada. She remained outside of India most of the time during the year. Due to non-availability of details of her property especially her coparcenary rights in ancestral property in her native village in Jhajjar District in Haryana, I was not able to submit the Property statement. After joining, I, my wife or my minor daughter did not acquire any immovable property, vehicle or any other valuable movable property till the submission of this statement.

I humbly request you to take on record my property statement for further necessary procedure.

Date: 11.10.2020

Yours Faithfully

(Ashok Kumar)

Additional District & Sessions Judge / Special Judge (Gangster Act) Mainpuri

Attached- Property Statement

NAME OF IMMEDIATE BLOOD RELATION/CONNECTIONS AT THE TIME OF JOINING ON 22.02.2018

S. No.	NAME OF IMMEDIATE BLOOD RELATION CONNECTIONS	RELATIONSHIP	PLACE OF THEIR RESIDENCE
1.	Ms. Pooja	Wife	Singapore/ Delhi (Permanent Address: 25, Harsukh Apartments, Sector-7, Dwarka, Delhi-110075)
2.	Ashlesha Kharb		25, Harsukh Apartments, Sector-7, Dwarka, Delhi-110075

Date: 11.10.2020 Place: Mainpuri

(Ashok Kumar)
Special Judge(Gangster Act)
Mainpuri

STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES HELD AT THE TIME OF JOINING ON 22.02.2018

1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
Name & Designation, Initial date of joining the official Service	Name and age of Family members	Detail of earning members of family, profession, monthly annual income	Details of movable properties acquired/ held in calendar year (exceeding Rs. 10,000/-) i.e. its value source of the amount date and year of purchase with particulars of information, if any furnished to the court	Details of accounts in bank, post office, balance up to the financial year and source of the amount	Details of PPF, FDR, IVP and shares units and other investments etc, along with account number, date of purchase, value and source of the amount invested s	Details of loan, advance etc., taken with its amount, number of installments, name of the bank, institution etc.	Annual net income from salary and other sources with details of deductions	Remarks
Ashok Kumar Additional District & Sessions Judge, Court No 2, Mainpuri Date of Joining: 22.02.2018	1. Ms. Pooja (Wife), Age 35 years 2. Ashlesha Kharb (Daughter), Age 9 Years. 3. Both Parents are retired from Govt. Service and are residing separately. Both parents are not dependent on me.	1. My wife Ms. Pooja Working as (a) Patent Attorney for Crystal Claire Cosmetics Inc. Toronto, Canada (b) Head Consultant (Patents) with Zen Design Solutions, Shanghai, China and (c) Partner with Mirandah Asia Singapore (Law Firm) Monthly Income - Rs. 3.05 Lakh	installed at Home. 2. Two Cars - Maruti Zen Estilo DL9CR 4947 (Purchased in 2007 and Regd on my name) and Maruti Ciaz DL9CAR 0319 (Purchased in 2017 and Regd. with my wife's name Pooja) 3. Two Color LCD TVs -Sony 32 inches (Year 2011) and Sony 55 inches (Year 2015). 4. One Refrigerator LG 325 Liters (Year 2014) 5. One Fully automatic Washing Machine. 6. Two Laptops - Dell 15 inches (Year 2013) and HP 14 inches (Year 2016). 7. One Printer Cannon MF 240 (Year 2017) 8. Total 660 Grams of Gold (4 Chains, 5 Rings, 4 Necklaces, 5 pairs of ear rings, 4 nose pins, 2 hand bracelet, 12 Bangles) Received as Gifts at the time of marriage in 2007. 9. 1.2 kg Silver as ornaments, vessels and coins)	5. My Wife Pooja Account No. –	1. My PPF Account No. 5500000800740 Branch – KG Marg New Delhi. Invested amount – Rs. 105326/- 2. Sukanya Samardhi Yojana Account No 55100000053034, Ashlesha Kharb u/g Ashok Kumar, Branch GK-II New Delhi. Invested amount 415878. 3. LIC Policy no. 114403803 Name – Pooja. Annual Premium Rs. 40000/- Duration 20 Years. 4. Family Floater Health Policy by Apollo Munich covering me, my wife Pooja and my Daughter Ashlesha. Annual Premium – Rs. 16500/- 5. FDR of Rs. 328000/- in my HDFC Bank account number 00321050104317 Safdurjung Enclave, Delhi. 6. FDR of Rs. 1250000/- in my Wife Pooja Account No. 628401520852 ICICI Bank Dwarka Delhi. 7. FDR of Rs. 1885500/- in my Wife Pooja Account No. 5010016067051 HDFC Bank Dwarka Delhi. 8. My wife Pooja PPF Account No. 476500PPF000000000482 Branch – Dwarka New Delhi. Invested amount – Rs. 436850/-	NIL	Total Salary / Income 1. My professional income was Rs. 710000/- from legal practice in FY 2016-2017. I am filing income tax since AY 2007-2008. 2. My Wife net Income was Rs. 3400500/- in FY 2016-2017. She is filing ITR since AY 2007-2008.	

mattresses, 3 set of sofa-sets,	on <u>22.02.2018</u> is Rs. 26850/- only.			
2 dining tables and other				
furniture.				
And the second of the second o	A commence of the commence of the contract of the contract of the contract of the	Compare the company of the company o	And the second report to the second residence of the s	

Date: 11.10.2020

(Ashok Kumar)
Add. District Judge/
Special Judge (Gangster Act)
Mainpuri

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES HELD AT THE TIME OF JOINING ON 22.02.2018

1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Name	Appointment	Village, Paragana, District	Area in Acres	Revenue assessed	Estimated Value	Whether acquired or parted with	How acquired and parted with	From whom acquired	Remark
Ashok Kumar Additional District & Sessions Judge, Court No 2, Mainpuri	Date 22.02.2018	1. I have ½ coparcenary right in following ancestral immovable property- a. Ancestral house measuring 150 Sq. Meter in Lal Dora Area in Village Ranikhera, North West Delhi - 110075 b. One ancestral Plot measuring 950 Sq. Meter in Lal Dora Area in Village Ranikhera, North West Delhi - 110075 c. House Ranikhera, North West Delhi - 110075 c. House No- 92, measuring 90 sq. meter in Village Nawada Delhi, near Metro Station. Purchased by Joint Family in 2001. d. House No. 18 measuring 340 Sq. Meter in Sector - 7 Housing Board Colony in Bahadur Garh, Dist-Jhajjar, Haryana. Purchased by Joint	150 Sq. Meter 950 Sq. Meter 90 Sq. Meter	Not Known					Ancestral Property is undivided in Father's name
		Jhajjar, Haryana. Purchased by Joint Family in 2004. 2. I owned Plot No. 194 measuring 240 sq. meter, Sector -7 HUDA Colony, Dist. Jhajjar, Haryana, Purchased by me in 2010. 3. My wife has 1/3 coparcenary right in following properties-a. Ancestral House measuring 320 sq meter in Village Shilani Dist-Jhajjar, Haryana. b. Ancestral Plot measuring 600 sq meter in Village Shilani Dist-Jhajjar,	Meter 240 Sq. Meter 320 Sq. Meter 600 Sq.		Rs. 18 Lakh				

Haryana. c. Ancestral House measuring 80 Sq Meter, B-50 East Uttam Nagar, Near Police Chowki. 4. My Wife Ms. Pooja owns Flat No. 25, Harsukh Apartments, Sector - 7, Dwarka Delhi, measuring 1350 Sq Feet. Purchased in 2014 from own funds. 5. I am member in Apple Traders Group Housing Society regd in Delhi since 1999. Land for the same is to be allotted by DDA in Delhi.	Meter 80 Sq. Meter 1350 Sq. Feet	Rs. 70.50 Lakh		
22 1992 1972 1973 1993 1993 1993 1993 1993 1993 1993				
Membership fee of Rs. 2.75 Lakh				
was paid from 1999 to 2004.				

Date: 11.10.2020

(Ashok Kumar)

(Ashok Kumar)
Add. District Judge/
Special Judge (Gangster Act)
Mainpuri

STATEMENT OF LAND HELD AT THE TIME OF JOINING ON 22.02.2018

1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
Name	Appointment	Village, Paragana, District	Area in Acres	Revenue assessed	Estimated Value	Whether acquired or parted with	How acquired and parted with	From whom acquired	Remark
Ashok Kumar Additional District & Sessions Judge, Court No 2, Mainpuri	Date 22.02.2018	 I have ¼ coparcenary right in following ancestral Agriculture Land: Ancestral agriculture land measuring 8 Bigha in Thali area in Village Ranikhera, North West Delhi - 110075 Ancestral agriculture land measuring 11 Bigha in Nawai area in Village Ranikhera, North West Delhi - 110075 Ancestral agriculture land measuring 4 Bigha in Nai Tod area in Village Ranikhera, North West Delhi - 110075 	8 Bigha 11 Bigha 4 Bigha	Not Known					Ancestral Agriculture land is undivided in Father's name. 4.8 bigha is equal to one acre in Haryana and Delhi.
		2. My wife Ms. Pooja has 1/3 coparcenary right in 26 Bigha ancestral agriculture land in the revenue limit of Village Shilani, District- Jhajjar, Haryana.	26 Bigha						

Date: 11.10.2020

(Ashok Kumar)
Add. District Judge/
Special Judge (Gangster Act)
Mainpuri